PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang Hoon JUNG	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	#202, Business Incubator Center, Korea National Agricultural College, 11-1
Internal Address:	Donghwa-ri, Bongdam-eup, Hwaseong-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	445-893

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7781706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ADEHART@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q97218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ashley DeHart

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q97218_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7781

PATENT REEL: 026570 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **JUNG**, **Sang Hoon**, a Korean individual, at 419-141, Sadang-1-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul, 156-091, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of record of U.S. patent 7,781,706 by assignment recorded on June 23, 2011 at Reel 026480 and Frame 0661, and

Whereas, CENTECH CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at #202, Business Incubator Center, Korea National Agricultural College, 11-1, Donghwa-ri, Bongdam-eup, Hwascong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-893, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest owned by the assignor JUNG, Sang Hoon in said U.S. patent 7,781,706;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; **JUNG, Sang Hoon**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **CENTECH CO., LTD**, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in U.S. patent 7,781,706.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JUNG, Sang Hoon has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: July 5, 2011

Title: R&D Head

PATENT REEL: 026570 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 07/11/2011